# CH \$115.00 4772216

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM827791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ram Tool & Supply Co., Inc.		11/21/2021	Corporation: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ram Tool & Supply Co., LLC	
Street Address:	4500 5th Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Building A	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35222	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4772216	RAM TOOL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number:	4875652	RAM TOOL CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number:	4772843	
Registration Number:	5837241	INTERNATIONAL TOOL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.885.3155

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Austin Padgett Correspondent Name:

600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin Padgett
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Padgett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

## Total Attachments: 5 source=Entity conversion#page1.tif source=Entity conversion#page2.tif source=Entity conversion#page3.tif source=Entity conversion#page4.tif source=Entity conversion#page5.tif

November 22, 2021

Pursuant to Section 10A-2A-9.13(a)(1) of the Alabama Business Corporation Law, as amended:

First: The name of the converting entity is Ram Tool & Supply Co., Inc., which is an Alabama corporation (the "Gorporation"). The-mailing-address of the Corporation's principal office is: 4500 5th Avenue South, Building A, Birmingham, AL 35222. The Alabama Secretary of State entity identification number of the Corporation is 098-353.

**Second:** The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was filed on June 5, 1984 with the office of the Judge of Probate of Jefferson County, Alabama. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation was amended and restated on November 29, 2005 by filing of the amended and restated certificate of incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") with the Office of the Secretary of State of Alabama in accordance with applicable law in effect on such date.

Third: The Corporation is being converted to a Delaware limited liability company.

Fourth: The name of the converted organization will be Ram Tool & Supply Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), which will be registered as an authorized foreign entity in the State of Alabama under the same entity ID number as the Corporation. The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is: 4500 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Building A, Birmingham, AL 35222.

**Fifth:** The conversion shall become effective as of the date of filing of this Statement of Conversion with the Alabama Secretary of State and the filing of a Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation of the Company with the Delaware Secretary of State.

Sixth: The Corporation's plan of conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") was approved through a Joint Written Consent of the Board of Directors and Sole Shareholder of Ram Tool & Supply Co., Inc., dated as of the date hereof. This approval is in compliance with Sections 10-2A-7.04, 10-2A-8.01 and 10-2A-8.21 of the Alabama business Corporation Act, as amended.

**Seventh:** The conversion was approved as required by Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

**Eighth:** A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Company on request and without cost, to any owner of the Corporation or the Company.

Ninth: The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process in Alabama is Jeffrey DeArman. The street and mailing address of an office for the purposes of Section 10A-2A-9.15(b) is 4500 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Building A, Birmingham, AL 35222.

NOV 22 2021

SECRETARY OF STATE OF ALPHHAM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Statement of Conversion to be executed by a duly authorized person

RAM TOOL & SUPPLY CO., INC., an

Alabama corporation

[Signature Page to the Statement of Conversion (AL)]

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0684





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ALABAMA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "RAM TOOL & SUPPLY CO., INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAM TOOL &

SUPPLY CO., INC." TO "RAM TOOL & SUPPLY CO., LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:30

O'CLOCK A.M.

6366311 8100F SR# 20213861132

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204754392

Date: 11-22-21

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM AN ALABAMA CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate"), dated as November 22, 2021, is being duly executed and filed by M. Hillery Head, as an authorized officer, to convert Ram Tool & Supply Co., Inc., an Alabama corporation (the "Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company under the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.).

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is the State of Alabama.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Alabama.
- 3.) The date the Corporation was first formed is June 5, 1984.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ram Tool & Supply Co., Inc.
- 5.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ram Tool & Supply Co., LLC.

[Signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:30 AM 11/22/2021
FILED 08:30 AM 11/22/2021
SR 20213861132 - File Number 6366311

**RECORDED: 07/28/2023** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the date first-above written.

By:

Name: M. Hillery Head Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to DE Certificate of Conversion (Ram Tools AL)]